RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Docket No: D25-074

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

there	eof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Betty Ann CURTIS, Frederick M. RISER and John VORWALLER	Name: GL&V MANAGEMENT HUNGARY KFT.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1149 Budapest Egressy ut 26, Hungary
	City: State: ZIP:
Other Respective Execution Dates: 04/29/04, 04/28/04 and 04/29/04	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application: A. Patent Application No.(s): 10/835,707	tion, the execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s):
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00
Name Coleman Sudol Sapone, P.C.	
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account specified in item No. 8 below.
Street Address: 714 Colorado Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 04-0838
City: Bridgeport State: CT ZIP: 06605-1601	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	· C /
R. Neil Sudol, Reg. No. 31,669 Name of Person Signing	May 28, 2004 Signature Date
Name of Ferson Organing 3	пунктого
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and	d document: 10

PATER S REEL: 014677 FRAME: 0363

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Betty Ann CURTIS, c/o US Filter - Envirex, 1901 S. Prairie Ave., Waukesha, WI 53189; Frederick M. RISER, 7815 Highland Dr., Salt Lake City, UT 84121; and John VORWALLER, 916 Creekbend Dr., Keller, TX 76246, all citizens of the United States of America, have invented new and useful improvements in a "ORBITAL WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM WITH COMBINED SURFACE AERATOR AND SUBMERGED IMPELLER" for which we are about to file an application for U.S. Letters Patent ("the application"), the application being executed by us on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, GL&V Management Hungary Kft., having an office and principal place of business at 1149 Budapest, Egressy ut 26, Hungary, has acquired and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application or for improvements therein contained.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Betty Ann CURTIS, Frederick M. RISER and John VORWALLER, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the application and to the invention therein disclosed and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America including all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said invention, or upon any and all Letters Patents that may issue thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and

assigns, to the full end of the term for which any said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

In further consideration of said good and valuable consideration, we, Betty Ann CURTIS, Frederick M. RISER and John VORWALLER, further represent and warrant to said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns, that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we have not executed any instrument or granted or transferred any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent herewith, and we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns, and we hereby irrevocably appoint said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., as our true and lawful attorney-in-fact on our and its behalf and in our and/or its name, place and stead to execute any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary or desirable by said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns, to vest in said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns, the title whose conveyance is made hereby, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and all other countries, and to enable said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., to sustain or reissue any said Letters Patent granted, and to maintain, perfect, support and protect the right, title and interest of said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns, in and to the said invention, and any Letters Patent granted, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises herein, that we, our executors and administrators,

will at any time upon request of said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors or assigns, and at its expense, communicate to said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or our heirs, executors, administrators or legal representatives, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so by said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

Full Name of First Inventor:	Full Name of Second Inventor:
Betty Ann CURTIS	Frederick M. RISER
(Inventor's Signature) (Date) 4-24-	(Inventor's Signature) (Date)
Witness: THOMAS J. Kytcher	Witness:
(Print Name) Thomas A. Kuth	(Print Name)
(Signature) (Date)	(Signature) (Date)
Full Name of Third Inventor:	Full Name of Fourth Inventor:
Full Name of Third Inventor: John VORWALLER	Full Name of Fourth Inventor:
	Full Name of Fourth Inventor: (Inventor's Signature) (Date)
John VORWALLER	(Inventor's Signature) (Date) Witness:
John VORWALLER (Inventor's Signature) (Date)	(Inventor's Signature) (Date)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Betty Ann CURTIS, c/o US Filter - Envirex, 1901 S. Prairie Ave., Waukesha, WI 53189; Frederick M. RISER, 7815 Highland Dr., Salt Lake City, UT 84121; and John VORWALLER, 916 Creekbend Dr., Keller, TX 76246, all citizens of the United States of America, have invented new and useful improvements in a "ORBITAL WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM WITH COMBINED SURFACE AERATOR AND SUBMERGED IMPELLER" for which we are about to file an application for U.S. Letters Patent ("the application"), the application being executed by us on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, GL&V Management Hungary Kft., having an office and principal place of business at 1149 Budapest, Egressy ut 26, Hungary, has acquired and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application or for improvements therein contained.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Betty Ann CURTIS, Frederick M. RISER and John VORWALLER, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the application and to the invention therein disclosed and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America including all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said invention, or upon any and all Letters Patents that may issue thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and

assigns, to the full end of the term for which any said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

In further consideration of said good and valuable consideration, we, Betty Ann CURTIS, Frederick M. RISER and John VORWALLER, further represent and warrant to said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns, that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we have not executed any instrument or granted or transferred any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent herewith, and we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns, and we hereby irrevocably appoint said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., as our true and lawful attorney-in-fact on our and its behalf and in our and/or its name, place and stead to execute any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary or desirable by said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns, to vest in said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns, the title whose conveyance is made hereby, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and all other countries, and to enable said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., to sustain or reissue any said Letters Patent granted, and to maintain, perfect, support and protect the right, title and interest of said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns, in and to the said invention, and any Letters Patent granted, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises herein, that we, our executors and administrators,

will at any time upon request of said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors or assigns, and at its expense, communicate to said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or our heirs, executors, administrators or legal representatives, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so by said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

Betty Ann CURTIS		Full Name of Second Inventor: Frederick M. RISER Include: M. M. R.
Witness:(Print Name)		Witness: Loretta Bogaard Perint Name)
(Signature) (Date)	(Date)	— (Signature 4-28-04
Full Name of Third In	ventor:	Full Name of Fourth Inventor:
John VORWALLER		
(Inventor's Signature) (Date)	(Date)	(Inventor's Signature)
Witness:		Witness:
(Print	Name)	(Print Name)
(Signature) (Date)	(Date)	(Signature

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Betty Ann CURTIS, c/o US Filter - Envirex, 1901 S. Prairie Ave., Waukesha, WI 53189; Frederick M. RISER, 7815 Highland Dr., Salt Lake City, UT 84121; and John VORWALLER, 916 Creekbend Dr., Keller, TX 76246, all citizens of the United States of America, have invented new and useful improvements in a "ORBITAL WASTEWATER TREATMENT SYSTEM WITH COMBINED SURFACE AERATOR AND SUBMERGED IMPELLER" for which we are about to file an application for U.S. Letters Patent ("the application"), the application being executed by us on even date herewith.

WHEREAS, GL&V Management Hungary Kft., having an office and principal place of business at 1149 Budapest, Egressy ut 26, Hungary, has acquired and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent which may be issued upon the application or for improvements therein contained.

Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Betty Ann CURTIS, Frederick M. RISER and John VORWALLER, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to the application and to the invention therein disclosed and the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and the right to apply for any Letters Patent in the United States of America including all divisional, renewal, substitute and continuation applications based in whole or in part upon said invention, or upon any and all Letters Patents that may issue thereon, the same to be held and enjoyed by said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and

assigns, to the full end of the term for which any said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

In further consideration of said good and valuable consideration, we, Betty Ann CURTIS, Frederick M. RISER and John VORWALLER, further represent and warrant to said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns, that there are no rights and interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we have not executed any instrument or granted or transferred any rights or interests inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein and that we will not execute any instrument or grant or transfer any rights or interests inconsistent herewith, and we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and legal representatives, as the case may be, to execute and deliver to said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns, and we hereby irrevocably appoint said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., as our true and lawful attorney-in-fact on our and its behalf and in our and/or its name, place and stead to execute any further documents or instruments, and do any and all further acts that may be deemed necessary or desirable by said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns, to vest in said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns, the title whose conveyance is made hereby, and to enable such title to be recorded in the United States and all other countries, and to enable said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., to sustain or reissue any said Letters Patent granted, and to maintain, perfect, support and protect the right, title and interest of said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns, in and to the said invention, and any Letters Patent granted, particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

And we further covenant and agree, in consideration of the premises herein, that we, our executors and administrators,

will at any time upon request of said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors or assigns, and at its expense, communicate to said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns, any facts relating to the invention and improvements and the history thereof, known to us or our heirs, executors, administrators or legal representatives, and that we will testify as to the same in any interference or other litigation when requested to do so by said GL&V Management Hungary Kft., its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.

Full Name of First Inventor:	Full Name of Second Inventor:
Betty Ann CURTIS	Frederick M. RISER
(Inventor's Signature) (Date)	(Inventor's Signature) (Date)
Witness:(Print Name)	Witness: (Print Name)
(Signature) (Date)	(Signature) (Date)
Full Name of Third Inventor:	Full Name of Fourth Inventor:
John VORWALLER (Inventor's Signature) (Date) 4/29/04	(Inventor's Signature) (Date)
Witness: JENNIFER LARSEN (Print Name)	Witness:(Print Name)
(Signature) (Date) 4/29/04	(Signature (Date)